
MEDICALLY INTENSIVE CHILDREN'S PROGRAM

Nursing Agency Contacts

Provider Name Provider type Contacts Phone Number E-Mail Service Area By Counties

Ashley House Licensed Staffed Residential Mike Pugsley 360-825-6525

360-239-5528 (Mike's cell)

360-239-2148 (Trish's cell)

Mike@ashleyhousekids.com King, Pierce

A1 Medical Services Nursing Agency Lorainne Black 800-767-8518

425-252-8518

lmblack117@yahoo.com Puget Sound counties - Canadian border to Oregon 

border, Leavenworth and Moses Lake area
Adventist Health Personal Nursing Agency Melissa Swopes 509-525-3825 swopesmm@ah.org Walla Walla, Columbia
Alliance Nursing Nursing Agency Cyndie Geddes 800-473-3303 cyndie@alliancenursing.com Pacific Northwest in Washington State including Clallam, 

Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Island, Jefferson, King, Kitsap, 

Lewis, Mason, Pacific, Pierce, San Juan, Skagit, 

Skamania, Snohomish, Thurston, Wahkiakum, and 

Whatcom Counties
Nursing Agency Corlene Becker - Director of clinical services

Michelle Penny - Scheduler / admin contact lewhcc@asnidaho.com

Amanda Myron - Moscow Office Manager MoscowOfficeManager@ansidaho.com

Nursing Agency Ann Clasey - Director of Clinical Services ann@availhome.com

Gina Laidler - Scheduler                                                        Sheri 

Smith - Scheduler / administrative contact

CheriT@availhome.com 

Sheris@availhome.com Benton, Chelan, Clallam, Clark, Cowlitz, Franklin, Grant, 

Grays Harbor, Jefferson, King, Kitsap, Kittitas, Mason, 

Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend Oreille, Pierce, Skagit, 

Skamania, Snohomish, Spokane, Thurston, Walla Walla, 

Whatcom and Yakima.  AHN will contact the 

Department of Health-Facility and Licensing Division for 

permission to serve additional counties as needed.

Care Plus Home Health Nursing Agency Debbie Thompson 360-373-8016 mycareplus@msn.com Kitsap primarily; limited in Pierce, Mason, Jefferson

Children's Country Home Licensed Staffed Residential Carla Arnold 425-806-0704 Carla@childrenscountryhome.org All counties

Interim HealthCare Nursing Agency Claire Olson 509-456-5665 Claireolson@ncshosting.com Spokane, Clark, Stevens
Kinderhafen Licensed Staffed Residential Patty Tate 509-823-4200 kinderhafen@charter.net Yakima Group Home

Maxim Healthcare Services - 

Bellevue, Seattle, Smokey 

Point

Nursing Agency Jessica Bourne 206-985-4625 aabierli@maxhealth.com East King County from Bothell to Kent and as far east as 

North Bend, Thurston, Lewis, Pacific, Mason, Grays 

Harbor, Jefferson, Clallam, Greater Seattle Area (King), 

Lynnwood, Edmonds, Des Moines, Burien, Sea-Tac, 

Shoreline, and Mill Creek, Everett, and all cities north

Maxim Healthcare Services - 

Olympia

Nursing Agency Caitlin Dahlgren 360-456-1680 cadahlgr@maxhealth.com Thurston, Lewis, Pacific, Mason, Grays Harbor, Jefferson, 

Clallam
Nursing Agency Katie Lowderback - Director of Clinical Services 509-324-6421 kalowder@maxhealth.com

Mack Larkin - Recruiter  malarkin@maxhealth.com

Kurt Sigler - Director of Business Operations kusigle@maxhealth.com

Maxim Healthcare Services - 

Tacoma

Nursing Agency Ali Lyse 253-671-9909 aligibson@maxhealth.com Pierce, South King, Kitsap

Maxim Healthcare Services -

Vancouver

Nursing Agency Amanda Twain 503-452-4545 amtwain@maxhealth.com Clark

New Care Concepts Nursing Agency Molly Austin 206-789-9054 mollya@newcareinc.com Canadian border down to Yelm and over to Aberdeen, 

Montesano, and Bremerton

509-966-8000

Maxim Healthcare Services - 

Spokane

Everything east of the Cascades in Washington and all of 

the Panhandle in Idaho

Avail Home Health

Alternative Nursing Services 208-746-3050 Asotin and Whitman

MICP Nursing Agency Contacts  3.14.2016

mailto:Mike@ashleyhousekids.com
mailto:lmblack117@yahoo.com
mailto:swopesmm@ah.org
mailto:cyndie@alliancenursing.com
mailto:lewhcc@asnidaho.com
mailto:ann@availhome.com
mailto:CheriT@availhome.com
mailto:CheriT@availhome.com
mailto:mycareplus@msn.com
mailto:Carla@childrenscountryhome.org
mailto:Claireolson@ncshosting.com
mailto:kinderhafen@charter.net
mailto:aabierli@maxhealth.com
mailto:cadahlgr@maxhealth.com
mailto:kalowder@maxhealth.com
mailto:malarkin@maxhealth.com
mailto:kusigle@maxhealth.com
mailto:aligibson@maxhealth.com
mailto:amtwain@maxhealth.com
mailto:mollya@newcareinc.com


MEDICALLY INTENSIVE CHILDREN'S PROGRAM

Nursing Agency Contacts

Provider Name Provider type Contacts Phone Number E-Mail Service Area By Counties

Nursing Evolutions (Catherine 

D'Ambrosio PhD, RN & 

Associates LLC)

Nursing Agency Catherine D'Ambrosio 206-953-4299 (voice)

206-588-1429 (fax)

cpd@cda-rn.com King, Kitsap, Pierce, Mason, Lewis, Thurston, 

Snohomish, Jefferson, Clallam

Pediatric Home Care Nursing Agency Sue Thomas - Clinical Coordinator - PDN 509-368-9252 sthomas@pediatrichomecare.net Spokane 
Gayla Heselwood - Assoc. Clinical Coordinator gheselwood@pediatrichomecare.net

Alicia Lindner - Administrative Coordinator alindner@pediatrichomecare.net

Kim Hagan - Scheduler / Staffing Coordinator khagan@pediatrichomecare.net

Mike Glocking and Ruth Seignemartin - CEO / COO / Owner mglocking@pediatrichomecare.net 

rseignemartin@pediatrichomecare.net

PSA HealthCare Nursing Agency Stephanie Yoke, RN 800-899-9731 syoke@psakids.com Clark, Cowlitz, Lewis, Pacific, Wahkiakum, Skamania

PSA HealthCare Nursing Agency Krystal Peek 866-539-8275 kpeek@psakids.com All counties north beginning with Mason
Pope's Kids Place Licensed Staffed Residential Shannon Baumel 360-736-9178 ext. 40 sbaumel@popeskidsplace.org Service all counties

Nursing Agency Sharon Waters 360-681-6206 autonurs@hotmail.com
Cathy Curphy 360-681-6206 rainshadowhomeservices@live.com

Ro Health, Inc. Nursing Agency Craig Yuen - Administrator 206-735-3201 cyuen@rohealth.com King, Snohomish and Pierce
Emily Yuen - Billing  finance@rohealth.com

Nursing Agency Marcy Brinkley - Administrator mbrinkley@sandshealthcare.com
Sherri Fulton - Clinical Director sherrif@sandshealthcare.com

Sydney R - Scheduler scheduler@sandshealthcare.com

Total Care Nursing Agency Deena Mason - Director                                                                        

  Whitney Horton - Director of Nursing Services

509-248-7846 

800-404-2606    

tchomecare@aol.com tc-

whorton@outlook.com

Yakima, Kittitas

Total Care Nursing Agency Lora Mitchell 253-588-7777

800-811-7723  

totalcaretacoma@yahoo.com King, Pierce, Thurston, Mason, Snohomish, Skagit

Total Care Nursing Agency Mary Wright 509-783-3600 tchomecare@aol.com Benton, Franklin         
Tasha Straws - scheduler / administrative contact 509-783-3600 tc-tasha@outlook.com Benton, Franklin, Adams, Whitman, Lincoln and Spokane

Total Care Nursing Agency Dan Bossert 360-597-3059     vancouvertc@yahoo.com Clark, Cowlitz          
Total Care Nursing Agency Amy Atchison - Director 509-470-8205 tc-aatchison@outlook.com Wenatchee

Sara Passmore - Scheduler - Admin Contact 509-470-8205 tc-spassmore@outlook.com Wenatchee
Total Care Nursing Agency Kim Porton - Director of Nursing Services 509-783-3600 tc-Kim@outlook.com

Lincoln, Spokane, Whitman, Adams, Benton, Franklin, 

Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, and Asotin Counties

Licensed Staffed Residential Roland Thompson TTHPasco@aol.com

Teri Thompson terikatt@aol.com
Weeping Ridge North Home Licensed Staffed Residential Israel Rodriguez 509-989-1843 

(contracts/referrals)

israelrodriguezjr@yahoo.com

Penny Rodriguez 509-989-2189 (nursing) gopenny@yahoo.com Spokane
Wilderness Shores Nursing Agency Shirley McMonagle 206-931-5284 Wilderness.Shores@yahoo.com King, Pierce

Revision date: 12/11/2015

S&S HealthCare

509-727-0068 (contracts / 

billing)

509-727-1416 (placement / 

Spokane, Stevens, Lincoln, Adams, Whitman, Garfield, 

Asotin, Grant, Pend Oreille, Benton, Franklin, Okanagon, 

888-875-1910

509-533-0005

The Thompson Home Pasco Group Home

Rainshadow Home Services Clallam
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